

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.20460 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	28.08.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard Sri G.Venkateswarlu, Learned Counsel representing M/s. Leo Law Associates LLP, Sri M.Kondala Rao, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Medical, Health and Family Welfare and Sri S.Nagaraju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning. 2. Having heard the submissions of the Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Respondents, this Court deems it appropriate to allow I.A.No.1 of 2023 with a direction to Respondent No.3 to consider the Representation submitted by the Writ Petitioner dated 08.05.2023 and also the Spandana Applications within four weeks from the date of receipt of a Copy of this Order. 3. The Writ Petitioner is directed to submit a Copy of this Order along with copies of the Representation and Spandana Applications to Respondent No.3 within one week from today. Upon receipt of the Order of this Court, Respondent No.3, within the time specified above, shall pass a Speaking Order	(Contd...)

W.P.No.20460 of 2023**28-08-2023 (Contd...)**

and convey the same to the Writ Petitioner, forthwith.

4. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed.

GRKP,J

W.P.No.20460 of 2023

5. List the matter on 11.09.2023.

GRKP,J

Note: Issue C.C. by today.
B/o.
MDP

28-08-2023 (Contd...)