

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 20460 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	17.10.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u> Having gone through the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Interlocutory Application, I.A.No.2 of 2022 is allowed. 2. Registry is directed to amend the cause title by impleading the proposed Respondent-Tahsildar, Chennur Mandal, Y.S.R.Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh as Respondent No.9. GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.20460 of 2023</u> 3. Sri Gadipudi Venkateswarlu, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Kondala Rao, Ld. Assistant Government Pleader for Medical Health & Family Welfare and Sri S.Nagaraju, Ld. Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.6, 7 & 8. 4. Sri Gadipudi Venkateswarlu, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has taken this Court to the response of Notice given by the	(Contd...)

W.P.No. 20460 of 2023**17-10-2023 (Contd...)**

		Tahsildar dated 22.09.2023 seeking certain information. <i>Prima-facie</i>, this Court is of the view that the information that is sought by the Tahsildar is totally irrelevant. The Tahsildar, Chennur Mandal, Y.S.R.Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh is directed to appear before this Court on the next date to answer the query of this Court. 5. List the matter on 09.11.2023. _____ GRKP, J S D P	
--	--	--	--

W.P.No. 20460 of 2023**17-10-2023 (Contd...)**

--	--	--	--