

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.20460 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.11.2023	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to amend the prayer accordingly. <u>W.P.No.20460 of 2023</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was directed to file implead petition by impleading the party to whom the amounts were paid which are entitled by the petitioner. For which he requested two weeks time. Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 17.10.2023, the 9th respondent appeared before this Court through his counsel and submitted that the notice dated 22.09.2022 which was caused to issue present order of appearance. The very issuance of notice dated 22.09.2022 is out of the jurisdiction and competency of the 9th respondent. Learned counsel for the 9th respondent submits that the said notice was issued mistakenly and with his understanding and he undertakes to withdraw the	

		impugned notice forthwith. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the 9th respondent, the presence of the 9th respondent herein is dispensed with, until further orders. For filing counter, list the matter on 06.12.2023. NV, J <i>TPS</i>	
--	--	---	--

