

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.20460 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	01.09.2025	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard. This application is filed for the following relief: <i>“..... to permit the petitioner institution to implead 1) 1.The District B.C.Welfare Officer, Kadapa, YSR Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh, 2) The Project Director, DRDA, Kadapa, YSR Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh, 3) The General Manager, District Industries Centre, Kadapa, YSR Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh, and 4) Sri J Bala Narayana Reddy S/o Ranga Reddy, Aged about 65 years, Occ:Contractor, R/o D.No.1/784-1, Dwaraka Nagar, Kadapa City, YSR Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh 516001, as respondents 10, 11, 12 and 13 respectively, in the Writ Petition No20460 of 2023 and in all the miscellaneous petitions therein, and to pass.....”</i> Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title accordingly. <u>Writ Petition No.20460 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out notice to respondent No.13 through	

		Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post on 15.09.2025. BSK <u> </u> KM, J	
--	--	---	--